8-A

Becky Landrum

From:	ACE IN THE HOLE & RELIABLE BAIL BONDS <aceinthehole.reliablebailbonds@gmail.com></aceinthehole.reliablebailbonds@gmail.com>
Sent:	Thursday, August 10, 2023 12:03 PM
То:	Becky Landrum
Subject:	Reliable Bail Bonds
Attachments:	Reliable Bail Bonds 2023.pdf

Caution! This message was sent from outside your organization.

Hello,

--

Below I am attaching a letter regarding Reliable Bail Bonds. If you could please add this to the agenda for September 2023 for review. If you have any questions please let me know.

Thank you have a good day!

Kenneth Slemmons, dba:Ace In The Hole & Reliable Bail Bonds 3009 Wesley Street Greenville, TX 75401 Tel: 903-450-1661 & 903-450-9805 Fax: 903-457-9958

<u>Confidentiality Notice</u>: This email transmission is intended only for the addressee shown above. It may contain information that is privileged, confidential or otherwise protected from disclosure. Any review, dissemination or use of this transmission or any of its contents by persons other than the addressee is strictly prohibited. If you received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately upon receipt and properly destroy it without disclosure. Thank you for your cooperation.

Ser.

Greetings,

At this time we would like to notify the Board we will not be applying for renewal of the license for Reliable Bail Bonds with American Surety. The current license will expire on October 15, 2023.

We will continue to report liability as we have in the past until the liability is at a zero balance. We have consulted with Roger Moore, who remains the point of contact for American Surety, regarding the non-renewal. Should you have any questions or concerns please do not hesitate to ask.

Thank you,

Kenneth Michael Slemmons, Owner dba: Reliable Bail Bonds 3009 Wesley Street Greenville, TX 75401 Tel: 903-450-1661 & 903-450-9805 Fax: 903-457-9958

